

Order no. 53 dt. 28-10-22

Out of three (03) accuseds persons on C.B, accused Serajul Khan is present by filing hazira and rest two (02) accuseds persons namely Rahim Mallick and Sk. Belaluddin are absent and represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C through their Ld. Advocate.

Ld. PP in charge and Ld. Defence counsel- both are found present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness had turned up.

It appears that summons had not yet been issued. This case is long pending one. Accordingly, Ld. PP to take steps for production of the witnesses.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned for today.

Fixed 05-12-22 for evidence of CSW no. 1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. PP to take steps.

Accuseds are as before.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court cum Special Court)
(Under NDPS Act) Tamluk.

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court cum Special Court
(Under NDPS Act),Tamluk